12-14-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 PATE	Patent and Trademark Office
MAN INDO PAIL	100920473
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ROME
☑ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u>	State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514
!	State. NEW YORK
Execution Date(s): 7 OCTOBER 1994	
This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/104,488	5.649.065
buj ionijaut	0,047,000
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
HAROLD L. BURSTYN	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 0
Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	,
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
Cit ROME	affecting title (37 OFA 7.1(e)(2) and ()).
NEW YORK 13441-4514	8. Deposit account number:
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
1 Mich /1h Alberton 11/30/98	
JUDITH M. DECKER	Date Date
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0416

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Optimal Filtering by Neural Networks with Range Extenders and/or

Application for: Reducers, claims 9 to 16 and claims 28 to 31. The other claims in

the patent application are excluded from this confirmatory license,

See Amendment A for the claims and their numberings.

Inventor(s): James Ting-Ho Lo and Lei Yu

Serial Number: 08/104,488

Filed: 08/09/93

Contract No.: F30602-91-C-0033

Contractor: Maryland Technology Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. 73% 2-9/-c-0033 with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this Contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this May of Oct., 1994.

Maryland Technology Corp.
(Contractor)

Sill B. Bo
(Name)
President

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

NY COMMISSION EXPIRES NORIL 28, 1981